
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

October 31, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Linn County Republican Central Committee 

Address: c/o Kristy Schmitz, Treasurer, 122 E. Main St. 

City and Zip Code: _P_a_r_ke_r_,_K_S_._6_6_0_7_2 ___________________ _ 

This is a (check one): L Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 1886.06 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 1516.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 3402.06 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 630.78 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 2771.28 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 0 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 0 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/31/2022 
Date 

GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Linn County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/15/22 

08/15/22 

08/15/22 

08/15/22 

08/18/22 

08/18/22 

08/24/22 

08/25/22 

09/20/22 

10/11/22 

10/14/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Charles Sutterby 
4070 Colpetzer Rd. 
Blue Mound, KS 66010 

Ronald Nickelson 
P.O. Box 155 
Mound City, KS 66056 

Terrance Johnson 
P.O. Box 257 
Parker, KS 66072 

Tim Tyson 
19984 Co. Rd. 1077 
Parker, KS 66072 

Jane Wade 
23497 Maddox Rd. 
Fontana, KS 66026 

Theresa Miller 
7985 White Rd. 
Pleasanton, KS. 66075 

Cheri Dunlop 
P.O. Box 156 
Parker, KS. 66072 

Darrel Nation 
14750 Polly Rd. 
Pleasanton, KS. 66075 

Robert Tyson 
19045 Devlin Rd. 
Parker, KS. 6672 

Rick James 
19863 Valley Rd. 
LaCygne, KS. 66040 

Ernie Troth 
18494 E. 750 Rd. 
Mound City, KS. 66056 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

✓ $ 50.00 

✓ $100.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

✓ $ 50.00 

✓ $ 50.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

✓ $100.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

✓ $ 100.00 

$950.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Linn County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Martin Read 
10/14/22 18244 KS. Hwy. 52 

Mound City, KS 66056 

Jacquelyn Taylor 
10/14/22 18426 E. 1200 Rd. 

Pleasanton, KS 66075 

Linda Conley 
10/14/22 Box 217 

Pleasanton, KS 66075 

Pat West 
10/14/22 11540 Co. Rd 1095 

Mound City, KS 66056 

Michael Frisbie 
10/14/22 707 Cedar St. 

Pleasanton, KS 66075 

Debby Rhynerson 
10/19/22 21563 E 2000 Rd. 

LaCygne,KS 66040 

Cash at the Door 
10/14/22 Annual Sunflower Banquet 

I,/ 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Chock Loan E funds 

~ Receipt 

$ 100.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 100.00 

$ 100.00 

$ 116.00 

$ 566.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total ftemized Receipts for Period $ 1,516.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $ 0.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $ 0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $ 0.00 

$1,516.00 
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SCHEDULER 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Linn County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address 
of Contributor 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Vaine of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page _J__ of_l_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Linn County Republican Central Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Linn County Printing 
08/01/22 P.O. Box 478 

Pleasanton, KS. 66075 

Flavor Full Bites Catering 
08/03/22 20746 E. 1100 Rd. 

Pleasanton, KS 66075 

Flavor Full Bites Catering 
08/15/22 207 46 E. 1100 Rd. 

Pleasanton, KS 66075 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Parade Banners 

Deposit for Summer Picnic 

Balance for Summer Picnic 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$ 80.78 

$ 220.00 

$ 330.00 

$ 630.78 

$ 630.78 

$ 0.00 

$ 630.78 
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Linn County Republican Central Committee 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Complete if last page of Schedule D 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$0.00 

$ 0.00 

Page _J_ of_[_ 


