KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Linn County Republican Central Committee	
	Address: c/o Kristy Schmitz, Treasurer, 122 E. Main St. City and Zip Code: Parker, KS. 66072	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	1886.06 1516.00 3402.06 630.78 2771.28
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	intentional
	GEC For	rm 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Linn County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/15/22	Charles Sutterby 4070 Colpetzer Rd. Blue Mound, KS 66010			✓			\$ 50.00
08/15/22	Ronald Nickelson P.O. Box 155 Mound City, KS 66056			✓			\$ 100.00
08/15/22	Terrance Johnson P.O. Box 257 Parker, KS 66072			✓			\$ 100.00
08/15/22	Tim Tyson 19984 Co. Rd. 1077 Parker, KS 66072		1				\$ 100.00
08/18/22	Jane Wade 23497 Maddox Rd. Fontana, KS 66026			1			\$ 50.00
08/18/22	Theresa Miller 7985 White Rd. Pleasanton, KS. 66075			✓			\$ 50.00
08/24/22	Cheri Dunlop P.O. Box 156 Parker, KS. 66072			✓			\$ 100.00
08/25/22	Darrel Nation 14750 Polly Rd. Pleasanton, KS. 66075			✓			\$ 100.00
09/20/22	Robert Tyson 19045 Devlin Rd. Parker, KS. 6672			✓			\$ 100.00
10/11/22	Rick James 19863 Valley Rd. LaCygne, KS. 66040			✓			\$ 100.00
10/14/22	Ernie Troth 18494 E. 750 Rd. Mound City, KS. 66056		✓				\$ 100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$950.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Linn County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/14/22	Martin Read 18244 KS. Hwy. 52 Mound City, KS 66056			•			\$ 100.00
10/14/22	Jacquelyn Taylor 18426 E. 1200 Rd. Pleasanton, KS 66075			~			\$ 50.00
10/14/22	Linda Conley Box 217 Pleasanton, KS 66075			~			\$ 50.00
10/14/22	Pat West 11540 Co. Rd 1095 Mound City, KS 66056			~			\$ 50.00
10/14/22	Michael Frisbie 707 Cedar St. Pleasanton, KS 66075			~			\$ 100.00
10/19/22	Debby Rhynerson 21563 E 2000 Rd. LaCygne, KS 66040			~			\$ 100.00
10/14/22	Cash at the Door Annual Sunflower Banquet GOST2 + 168Child		~				\$ 116.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$ 566.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$ 1,516.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$ 0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	\$ 0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$ 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summery)	\$ 1,516.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Linn County Republican Centr	al Committee
------------------------------	--------------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
	Syptotal This Page			\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page of	
---------	--

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
Dail	NO WHOM EMPERATIONS AND A	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
08/01/22	Linn County Printing P.O. Box 478 Pleasanton, KS. 66075	Parade Banners	\$ 80.78	
08/03/22	Flavor Full Bites Catering 20746 E. 1100 Rd. Pleasanton, KS 66075	Deposit for Summer Picnic	\$ 220.00	
08/15/22	Flavor Full Bites Catering 20746 E. 1100 Rd. Pleasanton, KS 66075	Balance for Summer Picnic	\$ 330.00	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			al	
	Subtotal This Page		\$ 630.78	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$ 630.78
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$ 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$ 630.78

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Linn County Republican Central Committe	Linn Count	v Republican	Central	Committee
---	------------	--------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
	49.44 (1984)		
	Bet Mill Highling		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D